Standard & Option
● STD / ○ OPT
B-X Series  Battery Forklift Truck
Game-changer of the electric construction equipment market.
Hyundai's B-X series perfectly meets the needs of the site!
The 25/30/32/35B-X models have been released, incorporating the improvements required by people on the site and
the latest market trends. The B-X series models are electric forklifts that perfectly meet the diverse needs of the
customers! The new models deliver genuine customer satisfaction pursued by Hyundai Construction Equipment.

Identification
Manufacturer Hyundai
Manufacturer's type designation 25B-X 30B-X 32B-X 35B-X
1.1
Drive: electric (battery or mains), diesel, petrol, fuel gas,
manual
Electric-48V Electric-48V Electric-48V Electric-48V
1.2
Type of operation : hand, pedestrian, standing, seated,
order-picker
seated seated seated seated
1.3 Load capacity / rated load Q kg 2,500 3,000 3,200 3,500
1.4 Load center distance c mm 500 500 500 500
1.5 Load distance, center of front axle to fork x mm 468 468 468 468
1.6 Wheelbase y mm 1,572 1,642 1,642 1,642
Weights
2.1 Service weight kg 4,700 5,139 5,339 5,587
2.2 Axle loading, loaded front/rear kg 6,323/878 7,185/954 7,511/1028 7,948/1139
2.3 Axle loading, unloaded front/rear kg 2,284/2417 2,417/2723 2,425/2914 2,385/3202
Wheels, Chassis
3.1 Tires:solid rubber(V), superelastic(SE), pneumatic(P), polyurethane(PE) P, SE P, SE P, SE P, SE
3.2 Tires size, front (Φ x width) 28x9-15 28x9-15 28x9-15 28x9-15
3.3 Tires size, rear (Φ x width) 18x7-8 18x7-8 18x7-8 18x7-8
3.5 Wheels, number front rear (x=driven wheels) 2x/2 2x/2 2x/2 2x/2
3.6 Track width, front b10 (mm) 1,005 1,005 1,005 1,005
3.7 Track width, rear b11 (mm) 980 980 980 980
Basic Dimensions
4.1 Mast/fork carriage tilt forward / backward degrees 6/10 6/10 6/10 6/10
4.2 Lowered mast height h1 (mm) 2,182 2,182 2,252 2,252
4.3 Free lift h2 (mm) 155 155 155 155
4.4 Lift height h3 (mm) 3,300 3,300 3,300 3,300
4.5 Extended mast height h4 (mm) 4,485 4,485 4,485 4,485
4.7 Overhead load guard (cab) height h5 (mm) 2,175 2,175 2,175 2,175
4.8 Seat height / standing height h7 (mm) 1,200 1,200 1,200 1,200
4.12 Coupling height h10 (mm) 465 465 465 465
4.19 Overall length l1 (mm) 3,399 3,466 3,510 3,555
4.20 Length to face of forks l2 (mm) 2,349 2,416 2,460 2,505
4.21 Overall width b1 (mm) 1,229 1,229 1,229 1,229
4.22 Fork dimensions l x e x s (mm)  45x100x1050  45x122x1050  45x122x1050  45x122x1050
4.23 Fork carriage ISO 2328, class / type A,B II/A III/A III/A III/A
4.24 Fork-carriage width b3 (mm) 1,102 1,102 1,102 1,102
4.31 Ground clearance, loaded, under mast m1 (mm) 135 135 135 135
4.32 Ground clearance, centre of wheelbase m2 (mm) 143 143 143 143
4.34.1 Aisle width for pallets 1000x1200 crossways Ast (mm) 3,742 3,813 3,852 3,892
4.34.2 Aisle width for pallets 800x1200 lengthways Ast (mm) 3,942 4,013 4,052 4,092
4.35 Turning radius Wa (mm) 2,074 2,145 2,184 2,224
Performance Data
5.1 Travel speed, loaded / unloaded(48V) km/h 16/17 16/17 16/17 16/17
5.2 Lift speed, loaded / unloaded(48V) mm/s 360/600 320/600 300/500 270/500
5.3 Lowering speed, loaded /unloaded mm/s 600/600 600/600 600/600 600/600
5.6 Max. drawbar pull, loaded / unloaded S2 5min N 12,754/13,803 11,627/12,592 11,543/12,547 1,1315/12,378
5.8 Max. gradient performance, loaded / unloaded S2 5min % 18.5 15.5 14.5 12.5
5.10 Service brake hydr. hydr. hydr. hydr.
Engine
6.1 Dirve motor rating S2 60min (48V) kW 14.0 14.0 14.0 14.0
6.2 Lift motor rating at S3 20%( S2 10min) (48V) kW 15.0 15.0 15.0 15.0
6.4 Battery voltage, nominal capacity K5 (Option) V/Ah 48/600(721) 48/700(841) 48/700(841) 48/700(841)